
2022 AFFILIATED CLUBS

GOLF CLUB CONTACT POSITION PHONE EMAIL

ALBERTINIA                           9 Holes Karel van Rendburg Captain Cell: 084 491 0105 karoolsvr@gmail.com

Cnr Brak and Golf Street,

Albertinia.

BEAUFORT WEST                9 Holes Ruben James Captain Cell: 076 465 7400 ruben.james007@gmail.com

Northend, Beaufort West 7798 Johan De Vos President Cell: 

Tel: 023 414 3050 David Johnson Vice Captain Cell:

gholfclub@beaufortwest.net Benjiman Goliath Secretary Cell: 060 500 0716 sir.benjiman@gmail.com

BOGGOMSBAAI                    9 Holes Andre Beukes Manager Tel:  044 699 1700 beukes402@gmail.com

Albacorn Street, Phillip Fourie Treasurer boggomsgholf@gmail.com

Boggoms Baai, Mossel Bay Marius Loubser Captain Cell: 082 780 3987 mariusloubser69@gmail.com

Tel:  044 699 1700

DOLPHINS CREEK C/E        9 Holes Chantelle Office Tel:  044 620 3278 dolphinscreek5@gmail.com

Eleina Office dolphinscreek6@gmail.com

2 Morrison Road Andre Barnard Cell: 082 410 1706 andre.barnard22@telkomsa.net

Great Brak Rivier, Eden, 6525 Neil Theron Captain Cell: 082 345 6170 neiltherone@vodamail.co.za

FANCOURT Outeniqua & Montagu Ryan Reid Director of Sports & Tel:  044 804 0194 ryanr@fancourt.co.za

Montagu street Recreation Cell: 078 164 8078

Blanco Fax: 044 804 0789

George, 6528 Bevan Du Plessis Golf Director Cell: 083 419 6557 golf.director@fancourt.co.za

Wynand Myburgh Assistant Golf Director Tel:  044 804 0205 wynandm@fancourt.co.za

Cell: 072 305 5116

Matt Bird Assistant Golf Director Tel:  044 804 0183 matthewb@fancourt.co.za

Cell: 082 887 0730 

Graham Ferreira Captain Cell: 082 441 4480 fancourtmenscaptain@gmail.com

grahamferri@gmail.com

Nicole Rhoodie Lady Captain Cell: 065 368 3531 fancourtwomenscaptain@gmail.com

nrhoodie24@gmail.com

GEORGE GOLF CLUB Sandra Lennox Manager Cell: 082 873 4910 sandra@georgegolfclub.co.za

Phone: 044 873 6116 Leta van Heerden Golf/Functions Co-ord Tel:  044 873 6116 leta@georgegolfclub.co.za

Fax: 044 874 6191 Jaco Van Niekerk Captain Cell: jacovn99@gmail.com

P O Box 81, George 6530 Helen-Louise Hills Lady Captain Cell: 083 4128 457 helenlhills@gmail.com

CJ Langenhoven Street, George 6529

GLENWOOD GOLF COURSE       9 Holes Ian Gibbon Owner Cell: 072 108 1999 ianralphgibbon@gmail.com

Phone: 044 871 3656

Knysna Road, George

GOOSE VALLEY Nici Hutchinson Manager manager@goosevalleygolfclub.com

P O Box 1320, Plettenberg Bay 6600 Daniel Gouws Head Golf Professional Cell: 073 195 2762 bookings@goosevalleygolfclub.com

Plettenberg Bay, 6600 Bobby Rogers Captain Cell: 072 428 6286 bobbyrog1@gmail.com

N2, Plettenberg Bay Melissa Glennie Lady Captain Cell: 083 639 5329 Melissaglennie2012@gmail.com

Phone: 044 533 2391

Fax: 044 533 2856

HEIDELBERG                         9 Holes Daniel Pieterse Manager Cell: 073 786 3518

Western Cape 6065 P.M. Gildenhuys President Cell: 082 808 1295 pietskaap@easycoms.co.za 

Phone: 028 722 1573 Kobus Uys Captain Cell: 082 771 9075 kobusuys8@gmail.com

Fax:  028 722 1621 Gerhard Pienaar       Treasurer Cell: 083 626 4739 gerhard@gpaccounting.co.za

Aletta Steyn Secretary Cell: 072 039 3664 heidelberggolf2@gmail.com

KINGSWOOD GOLF ESTATE Liesel Niehaus General Manager Cell: 082 490 9300 liesel@kingswood.co.za

1 Kingswood Boulevard, George 6530 Mike Quinn General Manager Cell: 079 073 9425 mike@kingswood.co.za

Tel: 086 172 7170 Robert Wiedekehr Club PGA Pro Cel : 082 788 7432 robwgolf@gmail.com

Clifford Howes Golf Director Cell: 082 560 6944 cliff.howes@gmail.com

Ginny Schoombie Lady Captain Cell: 082 387 2412 ginnys@mweb.co.za

Charl Louw Captain Cell: 082 339 9903 cwlouw@hotmail.com

KNYSNA GOLF CLUB Meyer Du Toit General Manager Cell: 082 977 9905 gm@knysnagolfclub.com

Howard Street, Hunters Home, Knysna Chris Dixon Head PGA Pro Cell: 072 224 7075 golf@knysnagolfclub.com

Phone: 044 384 1150 Simon Terblanche Bookings Tel:  044 384 1150 bookings@knysnagolfclulb.com

FAX: 044 384 1033 David Mcilvenna Captain Cell: 082 046 2415 captain@knysnagolfclub.com

Samantha Bruce Lady Captain Cell: 084 800 6066 ladycaptin@knysnagolfclub.com
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GOLF CLUB CONTACT POSITION PHONE EMAIL
LADISMITH GOLF CLUB      9 Holes Piet Brewis Manager Cell: 083 482 3863 ladismithgholfklub@gmail.com

Van Riebeeck Street Jannie Crafford Captain Cell: 082 855 9414 lemoenshoek@barvallei.co.za

Ladismith, Eden, 6655

MOSSEL BAY Manager Cell: 

17th Avenue  Mossel Bay 6506 Lizette Sutcliffe Secretary Tel:  044 691 2379 lizette@mosselbaygolfclub.co.za

Phone: 044 691 2379 Michael Rehr Captain Cell: 072 447 6435 michal@natfum.co.za

Fax: 044 691 3819 Corne Marais Lady Captain Cell: 083 406 2024 cornemarais.za@gmail.com

OUBAAI GOLF ESTATE Tyronne Farrell Golf Director Cell: 079 494 8702 tyronne@oubaaigolf.co.za

406 Herolds Bay Road, George 6529 Gustav Gouws Captain Cell: 082 820 7805 gustav.gouws10@gmail.com

Phone: 044 851 1234 Emri Vlok Lady Captain Cell: 082 859 7735 emrivlok@live.co.za

Fax: 044 851 0261 Karen Saayman Golf Club co-ordinator Tel:  044 851 1234 karen@oubaaigolf.co.za

OUDTSHOORN Golf Club Bettie Burger Secretary Cell: 084 580 9542 odngolf@scwireless.co.za

St Saviour St, Oudtshoorn 6620 Paul Stroebel Captain Cell: 084 257 1480 stroeb3@gmail.com

Phone: 044 272 4201 Steph Nel Lady Captain Cell: 082 498 3773 steph@signa.co.za

Fax: 086 582 9050

PEZULA GOLF Estate Francois De Lange General Manager Cell: 076 151 9657 gm@pezulagolf.com

PO Box 3373, Knysna 6570 Tel:  044 302 5333

Lagoonview Drive, Knysna, 6570 Ashley Weir Golf Director Cell: 072 436 6962 ops@pezulagolf.com

Tel: 044 302 5300 Liz Keller Captain Cell: 079 271 2748 lizgkeller@gmail.com 

Fax: 044 384 1277

PINNACLE POINT GOLF ESTATE Quintin Byleveldt Director of Golf Cell: 082 892 0404 quintin@pinnaclepointestate.co.za

P O Box 1790, Mossel Bay 6500 Rudi Muller Captain Cell: 082 921 9001 menscaptain@pinnaclepointestate.co.za

1 Pinnacle Point Road, Mossel Bay 6506 Marianda De Villiers Lady Captain Cell: 083 260 2518 ladiescaptain@pinnaclepointestate.co.za

Tel: 044 606 5300

Fax: 086 512 9959

PLETTENBERG BAY GOLF CLUB Greg Phillips Manager Cell: 082 337 0411 manager@pbcc.co.za

P O Box 92, Plettenberg Bay 6600 Paul Jacobs Captain Cell: 082 601 2242 captain@pbcc.co.za

Piesang Valley Road, Plettenberg Bay 6600 Elsabe Gray Lady Captain Cell: 072 359 2391 grayr@mweb.co.za

Tel: 044 533 2132 Cliff Barnard Club Pro cliff@gimmegolfsa.com

044 533 0035

PRINCE ALBERT                   9 Holes Tom Claassen President Cell: 082 374 6255 ticlaassen@gmail.com

Adderley St. Prince Albert 6930 Evert van Zyl Captain Cell: 083 633 4863 ewertvan-zyl@gmail.com

RIVERSDALE GOLF CLUB   9 Holes Koos Van Rensburg President Cell: 083 625 5466 koos@kvrveilings.co.za

Tom Stander Drive, Riversdale, 6670 Werner Van Niekerk Captain Cell: 082 802 6208 wvniekerk1234@gmail.com

Tel: 028 713 3056 Louis Vermaak Vice Captain Cell: 082 971 4905 plattekloofs@telkomsa.co.za

Fax: +27 (0) 28 713 3056 Anton Le Roux Treasurer Cell: 072 811 8468 anton@jlerekenmeesters.co.za

SP Vermaak Secretary Cell: 076 918 5403 spvermaak7@gmail.com

SIMOLA GOLF & COUNTRY ESTATE Jamie Kietzmann Director of Golf Cell: 076 142 9451 golf@simola.co.za

1 Old Cape Road  Knysna 6571 jamie@simola.co.za

Tel: 044 302 9677 Lara Jamieson Pro Shop Tel:  044 302 9677 golf@simola.co.za

044 302 9680

STILBAAI GOLF CLUB          9 Holes Gerida Hough Manager Cell: 082 406 9392 geridahough@gmail.com

Off Main Road, West Still Bay. Stilbaai 6674

Tel: 028 754 2625 Gill Smith Club Captain Cell: 083 270 7544 gill.smith@live.com

Fax: 028 754 3038

info@stilbaaigolf.co.za

THE LINKS Ryan Reid Director of Sports & Tel:  044 804 0194 ryanr@fancourt.co.za

Montagu Street, Blanco 6529 Recreation Cell: 078 164 8078

Tel: 044 804 0811 Tel:  044 804 0810

Fax: 044 804 0789 Jeremy D'Argent Golf Director Tel:  044 804 0194 golf.director.links@fancourt.co.za

Cell: 076 174 1873

UNIONDALE GOLF CLUB    9 Holes Ken Dodds Manager Cell: 082 774 0004 aloes@netactive.co.za

P O Box 69,Uniondale 6460 Piet Swart Captain Cell: 082 577 4013 pjswart@gmail.com

Stoneleigh Country Estate

Fax: 044 752 1266

WILLOWMORE GOLF CLUB 9 Holes George Stegmann President Cell: 082 850 2277 steggeorge@gmail.com

P O Box 49, Willowmore 6445 Tel:  044 934 1135

Wehmeyer Street, Willowmore, 6445 Cassie Carstens Captain Cell: 082 854 9208 cjcarstens@cmw.co.za

Tel:  044 923 1795

Lorna Landman Secretary Cell: 084 360 8380 landmanlorna@gmail.com
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